Collaborative Academic Partnership

Between

MVP Samaj's
Karmaveer Ganpat Dada More Arts, Commerce & Science, Niphad
Dist - Nashik
Department of English

And

K.K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasaheb Nagar (Ranwad)

This Collaboration is signed on 17/01/2024 by and between Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Karmaveer Ganpat Dada More Arts, Commerce and Science College, Tal-Niphad, Dist-Nashik -422303, Maharashtra and K. K. Wagh Education Society's K.K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasaheb Nagar (Ranwad), Tal-Niphad, Dist -Nashik -422303 in line with the development of friendly co-operation and in accordance with our mutual interest in enhancing the communicative skills of students and thereby to establish a long term mutually beneficial association, both parties agree to exercise their best efforts to develop the following forms of collaboration.

Aim:

Both parties agree for the same with mutual consent for knowledge exchange and collaborative activities:

- Language Lab Visit
- Practical Sessions using Linguaphone
- LSRW Skill Enhancement Sessions

Proposed mode of collaboration:

- Co-operation in promotion of education and training in the area of mutual Interest
- Any other appropriate mode of integration agreed upon by both the parties will be worked out as per the availability of resources.

Terms and Duration:

This collaboration is effective upon the day and date signed and executed by duly authorized representatives of both parties for the duration until both parties agree.Both Karmaveer Ganpat Dada More Arts, Commerce and Science College, Tal-Niphad, Dist-Nashik -422303, Maharashtra and K. K. Wagh Education Society's K.K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasaheb Nagar, Ranwad, Tal-Niphad, Dist-Nashik -422303 are committed to work together to successfully implement the aforementioned collaboration.

Co-ordinators:

The Coordinators of Collaboration are Dr.Lawrencia.J.Susan,Head, Department of English, K.G.D.M. College, Niphad and Smt.Shirsat S.Bhaskar, Head, Department of English, K.K.W College, Kakasaheb Nagar, Ranwad.

Signed in Duplicate:

The Collaboration is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version and having equal legal validity, by signing below, Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's Karmaveer Ganpat Dada More Arts, Commerce and Science College, Tal-Niphad, Dist-Nashik -422303, Maharashtra and K. K. Wagh Education Society's K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science & Computer Science College, Kakasaheb Nagar (Ranwad), Tal-Niphad, Dist-Nashik -422303, acting by their duties authorised officers have caused this Collaboration to be executed, effective as of the day and year mentioned above.

Date of Commencement: 17/01/2024 End Date: Until expressly terminated

Sigined & duly authorised by

Dr.A.K.Shinde
Principal
Karmveer Ganpat Dada More

Arts, Commerce & Science College Niphad, Dist.Nashik

In the Presence of:

Dr.L.J.Susan HEAD

Department of English
K.G.D.M. Arts, Commerce & Science College
NIPHAD, Dist. Nashik

whenua

Sigined & duly authorised by

Dr.B.L.Jadhav

K. K. Wagh Education Society's

K. K. Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science and Computer Science College, Kakasehebnagar,

M

In the Presence of :

Smt S B Shirsat